2024年重庆高新区已备案养老机构信息
	序号
	机构全称
	机构地址
	机构
类型
	机构
负责人
	机构负责人电话
	床位数量（张）
	价格区间
（元/月）

	1
	重庆新欧养老服务中心
	[bookmark: _GoBack]重庆市沙坪坝区西永街道永顺路7号菁英公栋商铺
	医养结合
	段琳
	15998973162
	50
	2800-5699

	2
	重庆市爱林居养老服务中心
	重庆市九龙坡区含谷镇崇兴村六社山王店
	养老机构
	曾林川
	13808355425
	100
	2800-4700

	3
	皓康绿色老年公寓
	重庆市九龙坡区金凤镇海兰村村委会
	养老机构
	李辉艳
	13399892185
	70
	2980-5380

	4
	重庆美琳养老院
	重庆市九龙坡区金凤镇虎峰村5组79号
	养老机构
	徐绍彬
	13594089680
	48
	1500-3000

	5
	醇德老年养护中心
	重庆市高新区曾家镇曾泰路116号
	医养结合
	吴天平
	13983209858
	100
	3900-6600

	6
	曾家镇敬老院
	曾家镇虎峰山村四楞碑社3号
	养老机构
	程家林
	13638348294
	15
	0

	7
	白市驿镇敬老院
	白市驿镇白龙路76号
	养老机构
	邓红梅
	18375911993
	73
	0

	8
	西永街道敬老院
	西永街道香蕉园村杜家湾社
	养老机构
	彭远江
	13883366694
	39
	0

	9
	金凤镇敬老院
	重庆市九龙坡区金凤路108号
	养老机构
	李增祥
	15909379809
	23
	0

	10
	香炉山街道敬老院
	重庆市沙坪坝区大学城双佛村玉屏正街
	养老机构
	杨永勤
	15223265452
	40
	0

	11
	香炉山街道养老服务中心
	高新区康城北路2号
	养老机构
	黎键
	17323880359
	110
	3200-6000

	12
	西永街道养老服务中心
	西永街道西永社区卫生服务中心富康路96号
	医养结合
	杨泓伟
	13527341021
	90
	2200-4000

	13
	含谷镇养老服务中心（重庆颐泰寿康养老院）
	重庆市九龙坡区含谷镇鑫源13号8栋
	医养结合
	陈文刚
	15310918799
	103
	1800-6900

	14
	曾家镇养老服务中心
	重庆市高新区曾家镇学智路95号、重庆市高新区曾家镇学智路1号E12栋外商业一二楼
	医养结合
	谭立新
	18696780199
	39
	2600-6000

	15
	走马镇养老服务中心（走马镇敬老院）
	重庆高新区走马镇椒园村9组60号
	养老机构
	刘湘渝
	17783356969
	165
	0-4500

	16
	白市驿镇养老服务中心
	重庆高新区白市驿镇白龙路2号
	医养结合
	张爱英
	18996027764
	52
	3400-5400

	17
	金凤镇养老服务中心
	重庆市高新区金凤镇高龙大道14号附31号-35号
	养老机构
	郭平
	13637804648
	73
	1800-3500

	18
	巴福镇养老服务中心
	重庆市高新区巴福镇九龙西苑公租房小区白彭路410号附42号7幢3楼
	养老机构
	赵永鸿
	17783565932
	48
	1700-5800

	19
	石板镇养老服务中心（石板镇敬老院）
	石板镇青龙村1组199号
	养老机构
	唐东骧
	15123333262
	90
	0-3600



